Signature/Thumb impre-

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

Det Public Sub Dim Sadon PS Public (1) Year 20.23 FIRNO 20.6 (20 Det 8 Actions PACL Sections PACL Section PACL Sec	at the P.S.
Sections (V) Other acts & Socious (46.4 (2). B. B. B. General Diary Reference : Entry No. 1473 Time 21.55 (2) Occurrence of Offence: Day Sunday Date 24 12.23 Time Defected offers. 21 Information received Date 24 12.23 Time Defected offers. 21 Information received Date 24 12.23 Time Defected offers. 21 Type of Information: Written/Oral typed  Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance from P.S. East. Approx 0.2 km drom P.S. Jewalders. At the Map of Bilay Yadar & Tamai at Talkalpara near Sam Chinayan field world 164 ps. Confect Beat No. Hand to 164. District  Complainant Informant:  (I) Name: ASI Tamai k. Mark.  (I) Pather's Husbard's Name Late. Bangshidder Halant.  (I) Date / Year of birth. 14.56. 1978.  (Altach separate sheet, if necessary): Bilay Yadar & Jamai Society, now of Telkalpara, Near Shanker Chinagan to Telkalpara (Near Shanker Chinagan to Near Shanker Chinagan to Shanker Chinagan to Telkalpara (Near Shanker Chinagan to Near Shanker Chinagan to Shanker C	at the P. S.
Occurrence of Offence: Day Sunday Date 24 12 23 Time Detected afters. 21 Information received Date 24 12 23 Time Detected afters. 21 Information received Date 24 12 23 Time Detected afters. 21 Information: Written/Oral typed Time 20.55 GD No. 1475  Plece of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance from PS. East approx 02 km short PS. J. Address. At the Shop of Bijay Yafar & Tamai at Talkal para new San Children Address. At the Shop of Bijay Yafar & Tamai at Talkal para new San Children Address. At the Shop of Bijay Yafar & Tamai at Talkal para new San Children Address. In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of PS. District.  Complainant Informant:  () Name: Asi Tapan k: Nuture  () Pather's Husbaria's Name Inte Bangshidler Materia  () Date / Year of birth by G. 1978 d) Nationality INDIAN  () Address Vill And Akra Po Nimalpan PS-Similaps, Banking, 16th Address Vill Andress Vill Andress Vill Andress Vill Andress Vill Andress Vill Andress Policy (Altach separate sheet, if necessary): Bijay Yadar & Jamai 20- wite Blank Yardhar 16, PS- Public (t), Fish Public (t)  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Bijay Yadar & Jamai 20- wite Blank Yardhar 16, PS- Public (t), Fish Public (t)  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Bijay Yadar & Jamai 20- wite Blanks Chilagan the Nardhar 16, PS- Public (t), Fish Public (t)  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Bijay Yadar & Jamai 20- wite Blanks Chilagan the Nardhar 16, PS- Public (t), Fish Public (t)  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Bijay Yadar & Jamai 20- wite Blanks Chilagan the Nardhar 16, PS- Public (t), Fish Public (t)  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Bijay Yadar & Jamai 20- wite Blanks Chilagan the Nardhar 16, PS- Public (t), Fish Public (t)	at the P. S.
Occurrence of Offence: Day Sunday Date 24 12 23 Time Defected offers. 21 Information received Date 24 12 23 Time 20.55 GD No. 1975  Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance from PS. East Approx 02 km from PS. Je 12 Address. At the Stop of Biyay Yadar & Tamar at Telkarpara new Sam Chirayan full world. [6] Ps. Incluict. Beat No. Wardro. [6] District.  Complainant Informant:  In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P. S.  Complainant Informant:  In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P. S.  Complainant Informant:  In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P. S.  Complainant Informant:  In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P. S.  Complainant Informant:  In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P. S.  Complainant Informant:  In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P. S.  Complainant Informant:  In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P. S.  Complainant Informant:  In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P. S.  District  Complainant Informant:  In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P. S.  On the name of P. S.  On District  On Nationality  In place of District  In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P. S.  On District  On Nationality  In place of District  In case outside limit of this Police Station then the name of P. S.  On District  On Nationality  In place of District  In case outside limit of this Police Station then the name of P. S.  On District  On Nationality  In place of Telkarpana of Te	at the P.S.
Priculars of properties stolentimentory of the state of t	uar la
Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance from PS. East approx 02 km drom PS. Je of Address. At the Shop of Bildy Yafar & Jamai at Telkal para near Shom Catherina Holl world. Be formal to Be formal at Telkal para near Shom Catherina Holl world. Be formal to Be formal at Telkal para near Shom Catherina Holl world. Be formal to Be formal to this Police Station, then the name of P. S. District.  Complainant Informant:  Name: Be Tapan K. Nahart  Name: Be Tapan K. Nahart  Pather's I tius bard's Name Int. Bangshidden Hollant  Date I Year of birth by 106. 1978 d) Nationality INDIAN  Address Vill And akin, po wimapur Ps Simpland. Banking, noth attraged betails of known/suspected/unknown/accused with full particulars. Purble (T) Fe, District Control of Pe, Provide (T) Fe, District Control of Pe, Provide (T)	uar la
Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance from PS. East Approx 02 km champs: Je of Address. At the Shop of Bijay yador & Jamai at Telkal paira new Sam Chinayan Halle world. 161 Bs. Panka (t) Beat No. Wardro: 16, District.  Complainant / Informant:  Onemplainant / Informant:  One Informant:	l at a
In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P. S. District Complainant / Informant:  Name: Ast Tapan K: Nature  Pather's / Husband's Name Late Bangshidden Materia  Date / Yeer of birth Dung 6. 1978 of Nationality / N. D. A. A.  Address: Vill - And akra, po Winaspur Ps - Simple pd., Bankura, make etting the process of known/suspected/unknown/accused with full particulars  Particulars of known/suspected/unknown/accused with full particulars  Particulars sheet, if necessary): Bijay yadan D Jamai soo wite Blanch Ye of Telkalpana, near shankan cultingan the worder 16, Ps - Amilia (t), Tisl Amilia  Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/Informant  Priculars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required): 15 forfan bothlus Colleged to the Story of the Story	l at a
Complainant / Informant:  () Name: ASI Tapan K: Nutanti () Father's / Husbard's Name: Late Bangshidden Materti () Date / Yeer of birth B. 4:06: 1978 d) Nationality () N. 0.1413.  () Address Vill - Archakin, po Nimalpur. Ps-Simlapul. Bankins, with attree Details of known/suspected/unknown/accused with full particulars runbia (7) + 5. Differentials of known/suspected/unknown/accused with full particulars runbia (7) + 5. Differentials of Telkalparsa, Near Stanker Chirugan to Stanker Chirugan to Stanker Chirugan to Stanker Chirugan to Narralno 16, Ps-Fmilis (t), Fist finish.  Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/Informant.  Priculars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required): 15 (fiftern) Soffilis Colleges to Stanker Chirugan to Stanker Chir	l at a
Name: Ast Tapan K. Nutante    Father's I tiusband's Name Inte Bangshidhar Mahanti   Date I Year of birth	d at a
Patter's / Husbarid's Name   Me   Range M de Mange M de M	d at a
Patter's / Husbarid's Name   Me   Range M de Mange M de M	d at a
Address VIV - Ainh akira, to Nimalpur. PS-Jimlapul, Bankura, noth attrage Details of known/suspected/unknown/accused with full particulars  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Bijay Yadar a Jamai 3/0- kute Blant Your of Telkalpara, near Shanker chitrugan to Wardro 16, PS-Pmilis (t), Fist fimilis  Wardro 16, PS-Pmilis (t), Fist fimilis  Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/Informant  Priculars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required): 15 (bifform) bottlus Confirment Styled & DIL KHUSH' manning boom last, Steigth 97° UP	d at a
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Bijay yadar D Jamai slo- but Bland Ye of Telkalpara, Near Shamkar Chitragan to warder 16, PS- Pmlie (t), Fish fmilio  Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/Informant  Priculars of properties stolenfirmoived (Attach separate sheet, if required): 15 biffers) bothles Complaint Styled to DIL KHUSH manning from last, Strugth 80° up	ador tall,
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Bijay yadar D Jamai slo- but Bland Ye of Telkalpara, Near Shamkar Chitragan to warder 16, PS- Pmlie (t), Fish fmilio  Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/Informant  Priculars of properties stolenfirmoived (Attach separate sheet, if required): 15 biffers) bothles Complaint Styled to DIL KHUSH manning from last, Strugth 80° up	adov tall,
0. Total value of properties stolentinvolved  1. Inquest report/U.D. Case no., if any  2. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required) The original Northin Complainal of the Shick's weater is File is attached livre D	mty
0. Total value of properties stolentinvolved  1. Inquest report/U.D. Case no, if any  2. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required) The original North Complainal of the Dhick is weated to File is attached livre D	
1. Inquest report/U.D. Case no., if any: 2. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required) The original North Complainal of the phick is what I feel of the Deated of	
2. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required) The original written complained the Dhick's weater is attached love of	÷ 0400000000000000000000000000000000000
which's treated as Filip is attached love of	Complain
Occase 1	ik.
1 PASEN OUT 1	whox
	47
Inspector-ii	n-Charge
, ordina to	own PS
Puru	113
3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) w/s 46. ACO BE Act	A Daniel Contractor
<u></u>	-
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	44 4000 60 6000 000 V
	Bu see s seddebede
westigation/transferred to P. S	o take up (
he Complainant/informent, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant/free	read over
	read over
Capan No malanti Vill	read over
	read over
ASI at Police Bridge Single of the Officer of the State o	read over
Signature of the Officer in-Charge, Police Statistics	read over
Signature of the Officer in Charge, Police Station  Name: BISWAJIT JARKAR Purulia	read over

To The Inspector-in-Charge Purulia (T) PS Dist. Purulia

Sub: Prayer for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused person Bijoy Yadav @ Jamai (40 yrs) S/O-Late Bharat Yadav of Telkalpara, Near Shankar Chitrayan Hall, Ward No-16, PS- Purulia (T), Dist-Purulia.

Sir,

In producing herewith one arrested accused person namely Bijoy Yadav @ Jamai (40 yrs) S/O-Late Bharat Yadav of Telkalpara, Near Shankar Chitrayan Hall, Ward No-16, PS- Purulia (T), Dist-Purulia under arrest alongwith following seized articles under proper seizure list and being labeled properly:-

- (1) 15 (Fifteen) bottles of Country Spirit designed as 'Dil Khush' (each bottle contains 600 ml of country spirit having strength 80° UP and MRP is Rs 55/-, Total amount Rs. 825/- being sealed properly)
- (2) Out of 15 (Fifteen) bottles 01(one) bottle is kept as sample.

I, ASI Tapan Mahanty, beg to report that while I was performing RT mobile duty vide Purulia (T) PS GDE No- 1454, Dated- 24.12.23, at about 21:05 hrs received a secret telephonic information from source that one person namely Bijoy Yadav @ Jamai (40 yrs) S/O- Late Bharat Yadav of Telkalpara, Near Shankar Chitrayan Hall, Ward No-16, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia is selling country spirit illegally at a higher price causing unlawful gain to his by unlawful loss to the purchasers at his shop at Telkal Para, Near Shankar Chitrayan.

Accordingly I informed the matter to I/C, Purulia (T) PS and after getting his permission myself alongwith my team consisting of HG/1574 Swapan Mahato and HG/333 Nakul Gorain all of Purulia (T) PS proceeded to work out the information.

At 21:15 hrs we reached at Telkal Para, Near Shankar Chitrayan and keeping our Govt. vehicle at a reasonable distance we preceded towards his shop as shown by the source from the distance and found that the said person was selling Country Spirit as noted above to some persons, some persons were found drinking there. Seeing the police, all of them fled away from the spot. On hot chase seller could be nabbed. On interrogation he confessed his guilt as he was selling Country Spirit as noted above to the locals without having any authority at a higher price since long. He also failed to produce any license in favour of selling, keeping or possessing Country Spirit and the said person disclosed his identity as noted above. On search of the shop we found 15 (Fifteen) bottles of Country Spirit designed as 'Dil Khush' (each bottle contains 600 ml of country spirit having strength 80° UP and MRP is Rs 55/-, Total amount Rs. 825/- being sealed properly). As such at about 21:25 hrs to 21:35 hrs I seized the above noted Country Spirit under proper seizure list in presence of witnesses after labeling and seal properly. I also took samples and arrested him at 21:35 hrs observing all the formalities as the said person committed an offence which attracts sec. 46 A (C) of B.E. Act 1909.

Hence, I pray before you to start a specific case against the above noted person under proper section of law and kindly arrange for its investigation.

Enclosure:
1. Arrest Memo

2.Seizure List

Received on 24/12/23 at 21:55 ho and Stanfad Purnlig (7) PS Care No-206/23 dt 24/12/23 V/S-46 A(C) B.E.Act, 1909

Inspector-in-Charge
Purulia Town P S

Purulia ...

Yours faithfully, Topan ho makanti

(ASI Tapan Mahanty)

Purulia (T) PS, Dist-Purulia